## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Source International, Ltd.		06/27/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fondation Beljanski	
Street Address:	4170 Comblain-au-Pont, Rue Large, 24	
City:	Liege	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	FOUNDATION: BELGIUM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3019429	BELJANSKI
Registration Number:	3627784	BELJANSKI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2128680013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 868-1010

Email: tfurth@kudmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. FURTH

Address Line 1: 350 5TH AVE STE 4400

Address Line 2: Kudman Trachten Aloe LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NATURAL SOURCE INT'L

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas M. Furth

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0479 P \$65.00 3019429

900234523

Address Line 2: Kudman Trachten	350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4400 Kudman Trachten Aloe LLP New York, NEW YORK 10118		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. FURTH		
Signature:	/tmfurth/		
Date:	09/27/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assign NSI to Fondation Beljanski 6-27-2012#page1.tif source=TM Assign NSI to Fondation Beljanski 6-27-2012#page2.tif source=TM Assign NSI to Fondation Beljanski 6-27-2012#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natural Source International, Ltd., a New York corporation having offices at

315 Madison Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the

"Marks") and to the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, the Fondation Beljanski, a private foundation organized under the laws of

Belgium, having offices at 4170 Comblain-au-Pont, Rue Large, 24, Liege, Belgium ("Assignee"), is

desirous of obtaining all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

I. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title

and interest in and to the Marks including, without limitation, any right that Assignor may have to

sue and recover damages, profits and any other remedy for past, present and future infringement or

other violation relating to the Marks.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the

Marks are registered or in which applications included among the Marks are pending, to record the

title of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, and to issue the Certificate of Registration resulting from any

application concerning the Marks or renewal of any existing registration of the Marks to Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0481

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 2 day of June 2012.

NATURAL SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

By: S. Befauch'
Name: Sylve P. Befauch'
Title: President.

### SCHEDULE A

# Registered U.S. Trademarks

Mark Registration No.

Beljanski (Class 5) 3019429

Beljanski (Class 44) 3627784

Registered European Union Trademarks

Mark Registration No.

Beljanski (Classes 1, 5, 29, 31 and 42) 000712687

Registered Canada Trademarks

Mark Registration No.

Beljanski (Class 5) TMA 579,345

Beljanski (Class 44) TMA 925,668

Registered Switzerland Trademarks

Mark Registration No.

Beljanski (Classes 1, 5, 29, 31 and 42) 454693

Registered Mexico Trademarks

Mark Registration No.

Beljanski (Class 44) 925668

Beljanski (Class 5) 895135

Beljanski Wellness Center 909426

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 09/27/2012